Custom configuration with off-the-shelf simplicity:
our personality cards make configuring a module
fast and easy.
� �S elec tion
Choose the desired signals for transmission
� �Specif ic ations
Accurate and verifiable
� �Speed

	 SNR 	 >90 dB (weighted)
	 Connector	 9-pin sub-D
Intuitive Part Number System
The DigiFlex product line has an intuitive part
numbering system to allow the user to easily
configure the exact part number he needs.
No need to use a numeric system that has no
relationship to the actual part required. Examples of
this include:
	� DT-2W4D2A/2A—Digital transmitter with
2 10-bit video, 4 data, and 2 bidirectional audio
channels
	� DT-2S2W2A—Digital transmitter with
2 S-video, 2 10-bit composite video, and
2 audio channels.
For more information, contact your local Meridian
Sales Representative or Meridian directly.
     YOUR PARTNER IN FIBER-OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS
	 Data
	 Format	 RS-232D, RS-422A,
		  RS-485, 2 wire, 4 wire,
		  Manchester bi-phase, TTL,
		  Up-the-coax
	 Data rate	 DC to 1 Mb/s (depending on data format)
	 BER	 >10-9
	 Connector	 9-pin sub-D
	 Contact Mapping
	 Contact rating 	 30 V AC/DC @ 300 mA
	 Diagnostic Indicators
	 Green 	 Power
	 Bi-color 	 Tx carrier, Laser overcurrent
	 Bi-color 	 Rx carrier present/absent
	 Bi-color 	 Rx optical signal, present/absent
	 Green 	 Sync present
	 Bi-color	 Video present, video overload
	 Green	 Data present
	 Environmental
	 Operating temperature range	 -40°C to +75°C
	 Storage temperature range	 -55°C to +85°C
	 Relative humidity	 0 to 95% noncondensing
Specifications
For product-specific information, see appropriate data sheets.
Specifications and features subject to change without notice.
700 Elmont Road Elmont, NY 11003 • Phone: 516 285-1000 • Fax: 516 285-6300 • www.meridian-tech.com
Totally Flexible Fiber-Optic
Transmission Systems
DigiFlex™
     YOUR PARTNER IN FIBER-OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS
NUMBER OF CHANNELS PER DRIVER
0 MM, 850 nm Laser
1 MM, 1300 nm Laser
2 MM, 850/1300 nm Laser
3 SM, 1310 nm FP Laser
4 SM, 1550 nm FP Laser
5 SM, 1310 / 1550 nm FP Laser
6 SM, 1310 nm High Output nm FP Laser
7 SM, 1550 nm DFB Laser
8 SM, 1550 nm High Output nm FP Laser
9 SM, 1310 nm DFB Laser
10 APD  (Receivers Only)
11
12
13 1x4 Spliter SM
14 1x4 Spliter MM
15 SM, 1310/1550 nm High Output FP Laser
16 SM,1310 FB / 1550 DFB
17 SM,1310 FB HighOut /1550 DFB
18 SM, 1310 DFB / 1550 DFB
31 CWDM, 1310 nm DFB Laser
33 CWDM, 1330 nm DFB Laser
35 CWDM, 1350 nm DFB Laser
37 CWDM, 1370 nm DFB Laser
39 CWDM, 1390 nm DFB Laser
41 CWDM, 1410 nm DFB Laser
43 CWDM, 1430 nm DFB Laser